
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 04/30/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 662,263

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 695,376
1 04/28/25 Mon $11,965,698 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.164 2.0% 2.0% 3rd Payment 730,145

2 04/30/25 Wed $13,294,501 $29,783,451 $30,000,000 $13,900,000 2.164 2.2% 4.2% 4th Payment 766,652
3 05/03/25 Sat $19,732,222 $44,304,435 $44,000,000 $20,300,000 2.164 3.3% 7.4% 5th Payment 804,985

17.83% 5.00% 4 05/05/25 Mon $14,098,780 $54,679,757 $54,000,000 $25,000,000 2.164 2.4% 9.6% 6th Payment 845,234
18.93% 7.82% 5 05/07/25 Wed $15,810,686 $66,314,874 $65,000,000 $30,000,000 2.164 2.7% 12.0% 7th Payment 887,496
16.40% 6.62% 6 05/10/25 Sat $22,969,112 $83,217,892 $82,000,000 $37,900,000 2.164 3.9% 15.4% 8th Payment 931,871
11.08% 9.18% 7 05/12/25 Mon $15,660,990 $94,742,848 $100,000,000 $46,200,000 2.164 2.6% 17.7% 9th Payment 978,464
10.70% 11.94% 8 05/14/25 Wed $17,502,400 $107,622,901 $113,000,000 $52,200,000 2.164 3.0% 20.1% 10th Payment 1,027,388
11.39% 8.00% 9 05/17/25 Sat $25,586,362 $125,276,465 $131,000,000 $60,500,000 2.164 4.3% 23.5% 11th Payment 1,078,757

0.59% 4.55% 10 05/19/25 Mon $15,752,642 $135,505,318 $139,000,000 $64,200,000 2.164 2.7% 25.5% 12th Payment 1,132,695
6.16% 5.05% 11 05/21/25 Wed $18,580,158 $147,570,197 $151,000,000 $69,800,000 2.164 3.1% 27.9% 13th Payment 1,189,329
2.48% 6.00% 12 05/24/25 Sat $26,221,884 $164,597,171 $168,000,000 $77,600,000 2.164 4.4% 31.0% 14th Payment 1,248,796
3.50% 3.50% 13 05/26/25 Mon $16,303,984 $175,184,035 $178,000,000 $82,300,000 2.164 2.8% 32.9% 15th Payment 1,311,236
2.25% 2.25% 14 05/28/25 Wed $18,998,212 $187,520,373 $195,000,000 $90,100,000 2.164 3.2% 35.1% 16th Payment 1,376,798
2.50% 2.50% 15 05/31/25 Sat $26,877,431 $207,019,864 $215,000,000 $99,400,000 2.164 4.5% 38.0% 17th Payment 1,445,637

10.00% 10.00% 16 06/02/25 Mon $17,934,383 $220,217,814 $230,000,000 $106,300,000 2.164 3.0% 39.9% 18th Payment 1,517,919
9.00% 9.00% 17 06/04/25 Wed $20,708,051 $235,456,912 $248,000,000 $114,600,000 2.164 3.5% 42.0% 19th Payment 1,593,815
7.62% 7.62% 18 06/07/25 Sat $28,925,491 $256,743,242 $272,000,000 $125,700,000 2.164 4.8% 44.8% 20th Payment 1,673,506
4.50% 4.50% 19 06/09/25 Mon $18,741,430 $270,535,100 $279,000,000 $128,900,000 2.164 3.2% 46.5% 21st Payment 1,757,181
4.08% 4.08% 20 06/11/25 Wed $21,552,939 $286,395,954 $295,000,000 $136,300,000 2.164 3.6% 48.4% 22nd Payment 1,845,040
5.16% 5.16% 21 06/14/25 Sat $30,418,047 $308,780,659 $320,000,000 $147,900,000 2.164 5.1% 51.1% 23rd Payment 1,937,292
9.07% 9.07% 22 06/16/25 Mon $20,441,278 $323,823,438 $335,000,000 $154,800,000 2.164 3.4% 52.7% 24th Payment 2,034,157
7.60% 7.60% 23 06/18/25 Wed $23,190,962 $340,889,716 $353,000,000 $163,100,000 2.164 3.9% 54.6% 25th Payment 2,135,865
6.00% 6.00% 24 06/21/25 Sat $32,243,130 $364,617,503 $378,000,000 $174,700,000 2.164 5.4% 57.0% 26th Payment 2,242,658
7.48% 8.00% 25 06/23/25 Mon $22,076,580 $380,863,705 $398,000,000 $183,900,000 2.164 3.7% 58.6% 27th Payment 2,354,791
9.00% 9.00% 26 06/25/25 Wed $25,278,149 $399,465,948 $416,000,000 $192,200,000 2.164 4.2% 60.4% 28th Payment 2,472,531

14.00% 14.00% 27 06/28/25 Sat $36,757,168 $426,515,626 $444,000,000 $205,200,000 2.164 6.1% 62.8% 29th Payment 2,596,157
10.33% 10.33% 28 06/30/25 Mon $24,357,091 $444,440,060 $461,000,000 $213,000,000 2.164 4.1% 64.3% 30th Payment 2,725,965

6.87% 6.87% 29 07/02/25 Wed $27,014,252 $464,319,905 $484,000,000 $223,700,000 2.164 4.5% 65.9%
10.00% 10.00% 30 07/05/25 Sat $40,432,884 $494,074,550 $515,000,000 $238,000,000 2.164 6.7% 68.2% Total 44,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 07/07/25 Mon $26,792,800 $513,791,428 $545,000,000 $251,800,000 2.164 4.5% 69.6%
27.91% 27.91% 32 07/09/25 Wed $34,553,930 $539,219,738 $653,000,000 $301,800,000 2.164 5.7% 71.4%
46.86% 46.86% 33 07/12/25 Sat $59,379,734 $582,917,410 $700,000,000 $323,500,000 2.164 9.7% 74.1%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,200,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 4/30/2025


